Compulsory civil liability insurance for the Designer of the Structure when supervising the execution of the building project:
1. The minimum amount of compulsory civil liability insurance for the designer of the structure shall not be less than EUR 750,000.00 (seven hundred and fifty thousand euros, 00 ct.) per insured event and for the entire period of validity of the insurance contract, where an insurance contract is submitted for a specific building, or EUR 1,000,000.00 (one million euros, 00 ct.) per insured event and for the entire period of validity of the insurance contract when an annual (i.e.